Online.com WY-�
Virtualize Your Desktop
Visualize the Perfomance
Online.com
Wyse Outlet Store
Spring 2010
Toll Free 1.800.469.6484
Local 1.630.375.9275

7. +12V Power adapter input
8. Secure clip for DC power cord
9. PS/2-type keyboard port
10. PS/2-type mouse port
11. DVI-I port (1x DVI-D or 1x VGA)
12. Network port, 10/100/1000 Base-T
13. USB port (2) 2
*Wireless option not available in all localities.
**Supplied for U.S.A.; in other locales, check
    package contents or contact your Wyse reseller.
RLE Class optional
horizontal mount
RL Class optional
horizontal mount
1
15
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
16
17
1
15
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
1 2 3 4
5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13
3, 7, 17
4
8
9
10
18
2, 6, 15
3
7
8
9
16
4
6
7
9
10
11
4
Wyse Outlet Store
Thin Client Classes
Online.com WY-10
V Class (7.9”h x 1.8”w x 7.1”d)
1. +12V Power adapter input
2. PS/2-type keyboard port
3. USB port (2)
4. DVI-I port (1x DVI-D or 1x VGA)
5. Parallel Port
6. Wireless antenna port (optional)
7. Secure clip for DC power cord
8. PS/2-type mouse port
9. Network port, 10/100 Base-T
10. Serial port
11. CardBus/PCMCIA and SD card
      slots (optional)*; cover not shown
12. Lock receptacle
13. Power on/off button/light
14. LED (amber: standby; green: on)
15. Internal smart card reader (optional)**
16. Microphone in
17. Speaker out
18. USB port
19. PS/2-type mouse port
*Not available on V10L
**Insert smart card with electrical contacts facing outward;
    red light  flashes from side vent when card is being read.
***Supplied for U.S.A.; in other locales, check package
      contents or contact your Wyse reseller.
****The DVI-I to DVI-D+VGA splitter cable is sold separately.
S Class (1.38”h x 6.94”w x 4.75”d)
1. Microphone in
2. Speaker out
3. USB port (2)*
4. Power on/off button/light
5. Lock receptacle
6. +12V Power adapter input
7. Video port
8. Serial port*
9. Network port, 10/100 Base-T
10. USB port (2)*
11. PS/2-type mouse port
* Not all USB or serial devices are
   supported; check with Wyse
   or your Wyse representative to find
   out if a particular device is supported on your S class model thin client.
C Class notes (facing page):
1 Warning: Listening at high volumes for extended durations can damage your hearing.
2 Not all USB or serial devices are supported; check with Wyse or your Wyse representative to find out if a
   particular device is supported on your C class model thin client.
3 Wireless option not available in all localities.
4 Supplied for U.S.A.; in other locales, check package contents or contact your Wyse reseller.
S Class
optional
vertical
mount
V Class optional horizontal mount
1 2 3 4
5 6 7 8 9 10
1
15